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Throughout the week:    Winter Study Groups meet as they’ve determined for themselves.
Friday, Jan. 17
KNCS 1st Semester ends.
Sunday, Jan. 19
10:00 A.M. Combined Service.  Usher/Setup: John Cole


Sunday School Teachers and Helpers: Nursery = Tabitha & Lauren; 4 years-K = Katrina & Pearse; 1st-6th grade girls = Shanon S & Marcela; 1st-3rd grade boys =         John Cole; 4th-6th grade boys = Andy & Chris Judson

Monday, Jan. 20
MLK, Jr. Day – NO SCHOOL
Tuesday, Jan. 21
KNCS 2nd Semester begins.





9:30 A.M. Winter Study Class with LMS.  Library





10:00 A.M. Moms Morning Class.  Maraika Buick’s

Wednesday, Jan. 22
7:15 P.M. Youth Group Conjugial Love Class. Evanses’ (rescheduled from 1-14)

Thursday, Jan. 23
10:15 A.M. 5th-8th Grades Geography Bee. 

Friday, Jan. 24
11:00 A.M. 3rd-4th Grades Grandparents’ Day





6:30 P.M. Feast of Charity; 7:45 P.M. Class - Swedenborg’s Call
Saturday, Jan. 25
8:30-11:00 A.M. Work Party at the church and school. Come one, come all!

Church Video Update: For months there have been issues with streaming church services live. A consultant will be working on the system on Friday, January 17. It is our hope that the live-streaming issues will be resolved by this Sunday. Fingers crossed.                                                                                          With apologies for the inconvenience – the Video Committee
KNCS Geography Bee: 10:15 A.M. on Thursday, January 23. Our 5th through 8th grade geographers are busy getting ready. You are warmly invited to join the audience – and probably learn some things!  
Nine Away-Student Care Packages will be assembled at KNCS on Monday, February 10 – for 7 young women and 2 young men.  Any items/goodies you’d like to contribute can be left in the church/school office at any time. Thank you!
Calendar Heads-up to KNCS Parents: The IOWAs will be administered to Grades 3-8 from Monday, April 27 through Monday, May 11. It would be helpful to the teachers if you could avoid taking your children out of classes during this period. Thanks.
The Theistic Science Symposium (BA College, 10/12/19) was a well-attended and well-received event!

Videos and handouts are now available at http://swedenborg-philosophy.org/theistic-science-symposium.  Videos can also be found at the Youtube channel: Swedenborg Scientific & Theistic Science Group. 

 – Lisa Childs, Swedenborg Scientific Association (http://swedenborg-philosophy.org) 
The Emperor’s New Clothes!  Presented by the Talisman Players this weekend and next! 

In the Georgian Room in Old Main at Kutztown University on Friday, January 17, at 7:00 P.M.; on Saturday, January 18 at 10:00 A.M. and 2:00 P.M. (with a noon brunch option); and Sunday, January 18 at 3:00 P.M.     Go to www.talismanplayers.com for tickets. 
At the Boyertown State Theater on Saturday, January 25 at 11:00 A.M.; and Sunday, January 26 at 2:00 P.M.  Go to www.boyertownstatetheater.com for tickets. 
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